
707* ° na  Anrtoers ASAOHA 2, 1888 (5AKA) Written Answer* 707a

■hri 8. K BubtJm : He la reading from what? A flle or that report?

•ft ihrtwwr : JNt fir; <pft wiwr ftr <ft» f̂to
*p r  •rcr* 5  » fk  f f t  ?m?r *f $,
w i  ^  wsA *1̂  Pp *$tr

*r#hrtt w ^uhflnp* |, w a  mMf
trtfc «ft f , sftwww v n jtrr t , w*rt wrrer | 1 *  ft firex  If
*j(wi v f s r i ftr ■ft trcWf trtWt | *ftr ft?pft wr fflrai*-
'HWH {III llllflr ? i 'i'wR jt vrr 5 ? fifT imr v fr  *  fa

% %H(Wfilfid? ti(i)e tpT®
■#■• * 0  *fro >ittft>ir,JRr *tm  *
60 ftrfinrr z»r fiwr, *ri e*n*T ^ 97 ft fiw r  p t  *ftr c r t  < ^ r  Sf 107
fafajpT ZJT ftJJT ? WT *nfcrft %
•PT-fljJlHHW Tt «ff »l?t vr<«l
t  ? «mr jj?  s t  5 ?ft w t
*T)fV qgfelT «RT
•IT art* f * H5 «ITO«t

^  •’ fi 5 fl̂ rr n r%  aft frutar*.
| T̂5?% fw m ; ?

•To w r  l * f r  :
% ^i<4« w A  f
fiRisft *rttorft •*rcr •rtrtt $, fcrcret
|<l <}AWf4 ST̂ f TT *1% I I^T
pTO»T fWT *TT fti JTfctflHlfl

<<<<<<<<
•ft •nrrwm »jej»: 10 *wr %

^To tffo f ( ,  *fto ^  T #  9 I

•ft wnf •(****•! : <TT TfH
t6 A , s m  v jl i4  1

an me bon. Member* rose—
Mr. Speaker: shri Hem Barua. Calling attention notice.
M *■■■■■ Lai Ctapla: Tou have saved h tn um woessarHy.

Mr. Speaker: We have taken 40 minutes on thla.

8hri IM iw u U l Gupta: If it is an Inconvenient question, you should not save him. We seek the protection of the Chair. You should save us, not him. If bungling Is going on in NCDC, let him reply, even if it is inconvenient.

Shit A. & Vajpayee: There ia nothing inconvenient.

Dr. C henu Reddy: There is no inconvenience. As regards the position about purchase and utilisation of machinery I have already stated that I would like to collect date and then I will pass it on.

With regard to the target, the figures that he has quoted are entirely wrong. They are not the target figures ot the NCDC but the figure of entire coal production in the country.
Because ot recession and various other factors in the economy, the target of 90 million tonnes has come down to 64 million tonnes. In NCDC also, the target has come down from 80 million tonnes to 9.68 million tonnes.

8hri Kan War Lai Gapta: What about the inquiry?

Mr. Speaker: No please.

Shri S. K. Ikporiik: Will you allow a one hour discussion on this?

Mr. Speaker: That is a different matter. Let him write to me.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Chramtte Mines in Orisaa
*686. Shrt I . P. Chatterjeo:

Shrt S. C. Samawta:
Shrt Yaahpal Singh:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mtaai aad Metals be pleased to state:

(a) the number ot Chromite mina being exploited by the Orisaa MMka
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Corporation and by private parties separately;

(b) whether the Government of Japan or private Japanese trading firms have executed any contract with Orissa Mining Corporation for the supply of Chromite;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) whether this will be exported through the Paradeep port in Eastern India and whether its quality has been approved?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals (Dr. Chenna Reddy): (a) According to information received, the Orissa Mining Corporation is work*
ing one mine and private parties are working four mines.

(b) The Orissa Mining Corporation is conducting negotiations with Japanese trading firms for export Of chrome fines. But no agreement or contract has been so far concluded.

(c) Does not arise.
(d) The ore will be exported through Paradeep Port and will have to conform to the specifications laid down in the export instructions issued by Chief Controller of Imports and Exports.

•an * f«^ K  Sf n l k

* 6 9 7 . fir jli i  filW : m

f'fT f<F :

( f )  W  ^  OT |
t r  % w  w i f  j <m i  Sf ifM W iv

f n f i  jut % ;

(W) WT flTVTT HT 3TTT
ftp T !f !WT li ft yuVi wiPki
^  8<l IT ,FT% f r t ;

( 5 )  aifc  ^ t .  ?ft * f w  *rar

WT | ?

(IWIfiw I w w  w r  w n n m r i
(«ftqn ra$*«rft«gT C ) : ( * )

% («t) . 4 w *  flrem *
<hvrr m A t o  « o* iV. PmA qjir x i* f
% ttar <st q *  f t  % v i  *

1 flrfrc xr*r H
H W  W lft l W  JIT l*Î > {  I l^r T O
Sf fW t f t ih  d to P iv  i f n  ^  «i<w i
y u a :  w h v  TOt qr n m fe r
(  1 Pet: w  t o t  f t f i t  w
«sn>ar $  « ' » ! ’< % t o  jfer 9  v f  rite

^oWt>i5t w r a i Ir
35ft  I  1 TOrffv

*ftapiT S ®njt wtPrt ^ <mft viwifta «ftvtf<nr qfbdanmiY *r Pt**-
fkf)i<i sftiftaRiif <nPra ( :—

( 1 ) w n rtt
m  v k v r t  1

( 2 )  * < W Y  m i *

4ITHMI t

( 3)  iB n flw  f i r v A
w  firesir 1

TO «hr Sf«BH q f t c n
w m  % f t  r e w  t * r  t o w  ^

ft^ rcnfrr | 1

'Scheme for Ctaoop Purchase of Jut*

* M ShH P. Ramamnitl;
Shri A . X , Oopalan:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Jute Mills Association has introduced a scheme for group purchase of jute;

(b) if so, the main features thereof; and

(c) whether the Jute Commission has accepted the scheme?

The Mhrtsfsr at m (Sfcrf
D IM A Singh): (a ) Tea, Sir.

